
Abstract

Keywords

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Information and Communication Engineering

 Vol:10, No:6, 2016 

1929International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(6) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 I
nf

or
m

at
io

n 
an

d 
C

om
m

un
ic

at
io

n 
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 V

ol
:1

0,
 N

o:
6,

 2
01

6 
pu

bl
ic

at
io

ns
.w

as
et

.o
rg

/1
00

04
65

1/
pd

f



Internet World Stats

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Information and Communication Engineering

 Vol:10, No:6, 2016 

1930International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(6) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 I
nf

or
m

at
io

n 
an

d 
C

om
m

un
ic

at
io

n 
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 V

ol
:1

0,
 N

o:
6,

 2
01

6 
pu

bl
ic

at
io

ns
.w

as
et

.o
rg

/1
00

04
65

1/
pd

f



Whats App
Name of Social Media 
Entrepreneur Accounts 

Posts of the 
products Followers Following 

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Information and Communication Engineering

 Vol:10, No:6, 2016 

1931International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(6) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 I
nf

or
m

at
io

n 
an

d 
C

om
m

un
ic

at
io

n 
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 V

ol
:1

0,
 N

o:
6,

 2
01

6 
pu

bl
ic

at
io

ns
.w

as
et

.o
rg

/1
00

04
65

1/
pd

f



World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Information and Communication Engineering

 Vol:10, No:6, 2016 

1932International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(6) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 I
nf

or
m

at
io

n 
an

d 
C

om
m

un
ic

at
io

n 
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 V

ol
:1

0,
 N

o:
6,

 2
01

6 
pu

bl
ic

at
io

ns
.w

as
et

.o
rg

/1
00

04
65

1/
pd

f



World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Information and Communication Engineering

 Vol:10, No:6, 2016 

1933International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(6) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 I
nf

or
m

at
io

n 
an

d 
C

om
m

un
ic

at
io

n 
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 V

ol
:1

0,
 N

o:
6,

 2
01

6 
pu

bl
ic

at
io

ns
.w

as
et

.o
rg

/1
00

04
65

1/
pd

f



World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Information and Communication Engineering

 Vol:10, No:6, 2016 

1934International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 10(6) 2016 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 I
nf

or
m

at
io

n 
an

d 
C

om
m

un
ic

at
io

n 
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 V

ol
:1

0,
 N

o:
6,

 2
01

6 
pu

bl
ic

at
io

ns
.w

as
et

.o
rg

/1
00

04
65

1/
pd

f


